
 
 
 

 
 
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 
(CIN No.U40109MH2005SGC153646) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

SP/T-0703/0125                                                                                        Date: 14.02.2025 
 
   

Sub: Procurement of Emergency Restoration Systems (ERS) for various EHV PCC O&M 
Zones of MSETCL against e-Tender No. SP/T-0703/0125 [RFx. No. 5000001371]  
– Reply to pre-bid queries thereof. 

 
**** 

Dear Sirs, 
   

With reference to pre-bid meeting held on 05.02.2025 against e-Tender No. SP/T-0703/0125 
[RFx. No. 5000001371], advertised for procurement of Emergency Restoration Systems (ERS), it is 
to inform that there is no change in Technical Specification of Tender document.  

 

All participant bidders are requested to take note of the above and submit their bids 
accordingly. All other terms and conditions of the Tender specifications remain unchanged.  

             
         Sd/- 

     Executive Engineer (St. VII) 

   Name of Office: Central Purchase Agency,  
Office Address: Prakashgad, 1st Floor, Plot No. G-9, Anant Kanekar Marg Bandra (East),   
                            Mumbai-51 
Contact No.: 022-26474211/26472131             
Email Id: cecpa@mahatransco.in 
Website: www.mahatransco.in 
 


